

City of New Plymouth

301 N. Plymouth Avenue ♦ P.O. Box 158 ♦ New Plymouth, Idaho 83655 Phone :(208) 278-5338 ♦ Fax :(208) 278-5330 ♦ www.npidaho.com

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Pursuant to established procedure, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Plymouth City Council will hold the following public hearing at City Hall in New Plymouth, Idaho on the 18th day of February 2025 at 6:00 pm.

An application for Subdivision with a Preliminary Plat has been submitted by Sky Investments for Lots 5-10 Block 34 of Plat of New Plymouth Township, 00000 East Park Avenue, New Plymouth, ID 83655 situated in Payette County, Idaho more particularly described as:

A portion of the West half of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 9 in Township 7 North, Range 4 West of the Boise Meridian, Payette County, Idaho, particularly described as follows:

Lots 5,6,7,8,9 & 10 in Block 34 of the Townplat of New Plymouth, situated in a portion of the Southwest ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 4, Township 7 North, Range 4 West, Boise Meridian, City of New Plymouth, Payette County, Idaho. (located in the area of the old First Baptist Church property)

The hearing is open to the public. Written and oral comments are encouraged.

Publish Date(s): January 31, 2025

Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact New Plymouth City Clerk's Office five (5) days prior to the meeting at 301 N. Plymouth Ave. or phone (208)278-5338.

Marianne Gatchell Planning and Zoning Administrator